Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
Ellipsis Digital Systems, Inc. 11/15/2007					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Ostendo Technologies, Inc.				
Street Address:	6185 Paseo del Norte, Suite 200				
City:	Carlsbad				
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	92011				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1023		10230	018		
Application Number: 10230018 CORRESPONDENCE DATA CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (714)557-3347					
Fax Number: (714)557-3347 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (714)557-3800					
Email: jessica_clark@bstz.com Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP					
Correspondent Name: Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway					
Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			7682P008E		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Roger W. Blakely, Jr.		
Total Attachments: 3 source=007682 Assign Apps#page1.tif source=007682 Assign Apps#page2.tif source=007682 Assign Apps#page3.tif					

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Ellipsis Digital Systems, Inc.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Ostendo Technologies, Inc.

a corporation of the State of California having a principal place of business at 6185 Paseo del Norte, Suite 200, Carlsbad, California 92011 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the following U.S. patent applications:

- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/052,312 filed January 17, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/051,535 filed January 18, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/051,217 filed January 18, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/074,501 filed February 11, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/230,018 filed August 28, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/304,355 filed November 26, 2002
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/421,253 filed April 22, 2003
- U.S. Patent Application No. 10/465,292 filed June 18, 2003
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/262,803 filed January 19, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/268,827 filed February 13, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/268,828 filed February 13, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/268,829 filed February 13, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/268,835 filed February 13, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/268,836 filed February 13, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/301,956 filed June 29, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/315,811 filed August 29, 2001
- U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/315,823 filed August 29, 2001

PATENT REEL: 020778 FRAME: 0338

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/333,990 filed November 27, 2001
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/334,180 filed November 27, 2001
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/336,593 filed December 4, 2001
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/336,796 filed December 4, 2001
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/352,724 filed January 29, 2002
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/375,214 filed April 23, 2002
U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/390,682 filed June 18, 2002

and in and to said applications and all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosures of the provisional applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries or based at least in part on the disclosures of the provisional applications; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions and improvements or based at least in part on the disclosures of the provisional applications; and in and to all rights or priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications;

agree that said Assignee may apply for an receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, design, utility, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

Page 2 of 3

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 11/15/2007

Hussein S. El-Ghoroury, Director

Dale A. McNeill, Director